

March 5, 2009 Via Overnight Mail

RECEIVED-FPSC 09 MAR -6 PH 2:47 COMMISSION

090107

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 2600 Maitland Center Pkwy. Office of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Suite 300 Florida Public Service Commission Maitland, FL 32751 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Gerald L. Gunter Building, Room 270 P.O. Drawer 200 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 Re: U.S. Metropolitan Telecom, LLC d/b/a Truwave Networks LLC 407-740-8575 Tel: Notice of Name Change - Company ID # (CLEC Certificate No. 8666) (TX907) 407-740-0613 Fax: www.tminc.com

Dear Ms. Cole:

Please accept the original and two (2) copies of this letter as a request by U.S. Metropolitan Telecom, LLC d/b/a Truwave Networks LLC, provider of local exchange telecommunications services in the State of Florida, for approval to change its name to U.S. Metropolitan Telecom, LLC. The Company has discontinued marketing its services under the trade name TruWave Networks LLC and will only market its services under the name - U.S. Metropolitan Telecom, LLC.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided. Any questions you may have pertaining to this filing may be directed to me at (407) 740-3031 or via email at sthomas@tminc.com.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Sharon Thomas Consultant to U.S. Metropolitan Telecom, LLC

ST/im

A. Fredlund - Metrotel copy: File: Metrotel - FL Local TMS: FLL0902

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

01867 MAR-68

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK